
 

TOWN   OF   WESTPORT 
PLANNING & ZONING DEPARTMENT 
Town Hall, 110 Myrtle Avenue 

Westport, CT  06880 

Phone (203) 341-1030, Fax (203) 454-6145 

 
Planning and Zoning Request for Comments 
 
Date:       September 24, 2020 
From:       Michelle Perillie, AICP/CFM; Planner  

Property Address:   Text Amend #785, Removal of §4-5, Maximum Allowable Multi-Family 
Dwellings Appl. #PZ-20-00615 

 

☐ Adjoining Municipality 

☐ Architectural Review Board – Attn: Daryn Reymond-Lock dlock@westportct.gov 

☒ Board of Education – Attn: Thomas Scarice  tscarice@westportps.org 

☒ Building Department– Attn: Steve Smith    ssmith@westportct.gov 

☐ CAM Review - Attn: Michelle Perillie   mperille@westportct.gov 

☒ Conservation Dept. – Attn: Alicia Mozian   amozian@westportct.gov 

☒ CT DEEP – (CGS Sec22a-109) Attn: ☐ John Gaucher  john.gaucher@ct.gov 

           ☐ Jeff Caiola jeff.caiola@ct.gov 

☒ DPW Engineering Dept.  - Attn: Ted Gill   egill@westportct.gov 

☐ Fire Marshal - Attn: Nathaniel Gibbons, Terry Dunn ngibbons@westportct.gov 

☐ Fire Chief - Attn: Chief Robert Yost   ryost@westportct.gov 

☐ Flood & Erosion Control Board - Attn: Keith Wilberg kwilberg@westportct.gov 

☐ Green Energy Task Force - Attn: David Mann   gtf@westportct.gov 

☐ HDC       dlock@westportct.gov 

☒ Parks & Recreation: Attn: Jennifer Fava   jfava@westportct.gov 

☒ Police Dept. - Attn: Officer Alan D’Amura   adamura@westportct.gov 

☒ RTM P&Z Committee – Attn: Matthew Mandell     matthew@westportd1.com 

☒ Town Attorney –   Attn:☐ Nick Bamonte,                              nbamonte@berchemmoses.com 

             ☐ Ira Bloom,    ibloom@berchemmoses.com 

             ☐ Eileen Flug                eflug@westportct.gov            

☐ Tree Board –       Attn: ☐ Dick Fitncher, chairman                rpfphaseii@sbcglobal.net  

                         ☐ Monica Busesser, secretary mkbuesser@gmail.com 

☒ Westport Weston Health Dept. - Attn: Mark Cooper  mcooper@wwhd.org 

☒ WestCOG - Attn: Francis Pickering    referral@westcog.org 

☒ MetroCOG - Attn: Matt Fulda     mfulda@ctmetro.org    

☐ Office of State Traffic Authority     james.jurczyk@ct.gov 

    
 

Project Description:    
Text Amendment #785 was submitted by the Planning and Zoning Commission to eliminate    
§4-5, Maximum Allowable Multi-Family Dwellings, which limits the number of multi-family 
dwellings permitted in town. Please see attached Explanatory Statement and Proposed Text 
for more information.  
 
The hearing is scheduled for October 8, 2020.  Please return written comments referring to the 
plans by title and date to the Planning and Zoning Department by: September 30, 2020.   
Thank you. 
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